
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1842
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2005
I.A. TO JOIN GLOBAL AIRLINE
Manvendra Singh Shri

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Airlines propose to join a global airline alliance;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefits likely to accrue to the Indian Airlines as a result thereof?

Answer
- MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a),(b) and (c): The matter is under examination.
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